
 

  
 
 

Together TV's Diverse Film Fund 
for deaf, Disabled and/or 
Neurodivergent Creatives 

  
 
 
 

We're funding documentaries 
about diverse British 

communities. 

  
 
 
 

Are you a deaf, disabled, or 
neurodivergent filmmaker with 

a story? 

  
 
 
 

We can help you bring it to 
screen! 



  
This year, the Diverse Film Fund 

will champion deaf, disabled 
and/or neurodivergent 

communities. 

  
 
 

We will be partnering with 
Whisper and British Sign 

Language Broadcasting Trust 
(BSLBT) 

 
 
 
 

 

Two filmmakers will each be 
selected to receive up to 
£15,000 in film funding 

 

 
 
 

We have run two film 
funds in the past 

  
 
 
 

In 2021 we showcased stories 
on Black, British and Breaking 

Boundaries 



 

 

 
 

In 2022 we showcased 
stories on Queer Lives Today 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

What We Offer 
In this year's Diverse Film 
Fund, we will offer you: 

 

 
 
 
 

Up to £15,000 for the 
development, production 

and post production 

 

 
 

Mentoring and training from 
our leading industry 

partners 



  
 

A television broadcast and 
digital distribution 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

This will be during August 
2024. 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Creative Brief 
Your film must focus on one 

of two topics, with 
creativity. 

 
 

  
 

We're teaming up with 
Whisper Films for Channel 
4's Paralympics. We want a 

film to be about teams, local 
sports or staying active. 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Working with British Sign 
Language Broadcasting 



 
 
 

 

Trust, we are looking for one 
film about everyday 

adventures from the signing 
community. 

 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

Eligibility Criteria 

  
 

1. Your film should 
express true-to-life 

experiences. 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

2. The film will be 10 
minutes long. 



  
 
 

3. The film will be non-
fiction documentary. 

  
4. The film will be positive, 
revealing and uplifting to 
align with Together TV's 

mission of inspiring positive 
change 

 

 
 
 

Important Dates 

  
 
 

Tuesday, 27th February: 
applications open 

 
 
 
 

  
Tuesday 26th March 

2024  Application 
deadline 



  
 
 

Early April 2024 
Successful filmmakers 

contacted 
 
 
 

 

 
 

April 2024 
Mentoring, training and 
pre-production begins 

  
 

May 2024 
Production begins 

 
 

  
 
 

June 2024 
Post-production begins 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

July 2024 
Delivery of your film 

 
 
 



  
 

August 2024 
Premiere and broadcast 

on TV 

  
 

How to apply? 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

You can apply by our 
form, recording yourself 

or by calling us. 
 
 
 

  
 

Do you have any access 
requirements for the 

application? 
 
 



  
 

Please get in touch with 
us via 

info@togethertv.com or 
by calling us 020 3169 

1562. 
 
 

 


